
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                        Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                          20     20     0.13 
[16K-20K)     ‚***                                                                                        52     72     0.33 
[20K-24K)     ‚*****                                                                                      77    149     0.49 
[24K-28K)     ‚*************                                                                             210    359     1.33 
[28K-32K)     ‚**************************                                                                409    768     2.60 
[32K-36K)     ‚******************************************************                                    843   1611     5.36 
[36K-40K)     ‚***********************************************************************                  1111   2722     7.06 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************************************************************  1370   4092     8.70 
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************************************                 1131   5223     7.19 
[48K-52K)     ‚***************************************************                                       801   6024     5.09 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************                                                   615   6639     3.91 
[56K-60K)     ‚**************************************                                                    592   7231     3.76 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************                                                    594   7825     3.77 
[64K-68K)     ‚*************************************                                                     587   8412     3.73 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************                                                 641   9053     4.07 
[72K-76K)     ‚***********************************************                                           735   9788     4.67 
[76K-80K)     ‚************************************************************                              943  10731     5.99 
[80K-84K)     ‚*****************************************************************                        1019  11750     6.47 
[84K-88K)     ‚**************************************************************************               1165  12915     7.40 
[88K-92K)     ‚***********************************************************************                  1111  14026     7.06 
[92K-96K)     ‚*******************************************************                                   862  14888     5.48 
[96K-100K)    ‚*****************************                                                             455  15343     2.89 
[100K-105K)   ‚****************                                                                          246  15589     1.56 
>= 105K       ‚**********                                                                                151  15740     0.96 
              ‚ 
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